

No. SC95461

IN THE
Supreme Court of Missouri

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent,

v.

JAMES CALVIN SMITH,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Pettis County Circuit Court
Eighteenth Judicial Circuit
The Honorable Robert L. Koffman, Judge

RESPONDENT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

CHRIS KOSTER
Attorney General

SHAUN J MACKELPRANG
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 49627

P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Tel.: (573) 751-3321
Fax: (573) 751-5391
shaun.mackelprang@ago.mo.gov

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	4
I.....	4
The decision in <i>Bazell</i> requires a new trial on Count 2, but it does not affect the convictions on Counts 4, 7, and 10.....	4
A. Mr. Smith’s conviction on Count 2 should be reversed and remanded for a new trial	4
B. The decision in <i>Bazell</i> does not affect the convictions on Counts 4, 7, and 10	8
CONCLUSION.....	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Bazell, 497 S.W.3d 263 (Mo. 2016) 4, 5, 6, 9

State v. Brown, 457 S.W.3d 772 (Mo.App. E.D. 2014) 11

State v. Calcotte, 78 S.W.3d 790 (Mo App. S.D. 2002) 12

State v. McMillian, 2016 WL 6081923 (Mo.App. W.D. Oct. 18, 2016) 9

State v. Miller, 466 S.W.3d 635 (Mo.App. S.D. 2015) 11

State v. Passley, 389 S.W.3d 180 (Mo.App. S.D. 2012) 7

State v. Slocum, 420 S.W.3d 685 (Mo. App. E.D. 2014) 12

State v. Taborn, 412 S.W.3d 466 (Mo.App. W.D. 2013) 10

State v. Turrentine, 2016 WL 6818938 (Mo.App. S.D. 2016) 9

Statutes

§ 558.011, RSMo. Cum. Supp. 2013 9

§ 565.050, RSMo 2000 11

§ 566.030, RSMo Cum. Supp. 2013 11

§ 566.060, RSMo Cum. Supp. 2013 11

§ 566.100, RSMo Cum. Supp. 2013 10

§ 570.030, RSMo Cum. Supp. 2009 5, 6, 11

Rules

Rule 30.20 10

Other Authorities

MAI-CR 3d 324.02.1 11
